
Shire of Broome
Fees and Charges Schedule

2021-2022

Fee
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Fee
excl.
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incl.
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Fee
excl.
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 2021/22
Fee
incl.
GST

11 - RECREATION AND CULTURE
11.035 - LIBRARIES
Book Fees

Lost Books  Replcement Cost  Replacement Cost + GST  Replacement cost  Replacement cost + GST 

Goods For Sale
Library Bags  $                                4.55  $                                5.00  $                                4.55  $                                5.00 
Earphones  $                                4.55  $                                5.00  $                                4.55  $                                5.00 
Replacement library card  $                                4.55  $                                5.00  $                                4.55  $                                5.00 
Old books - Max fee  Range from $1-$5  Range from$1-$5  $                                5.00  $                                5.00 
USB Stickers  $                                7.28  $                                8.00  $                                7.28  $                                8.00 
Photocopying
Photocopying - Mono - A4 1 Sided  $                                0.23  $                                0.25  $                                0.23  $0.25 
Photocopying - Mono - A4 2 Sided  $                                0.45  $                                0.50  $                                0.45  $0.50 
Photocopying - Mono - A3 1 Sided  $                                0.45  $                                0.50  $                                0.45  $0.50 
Photocopying - Mono - A3 2 Sided  $                                0.91  $                                1.00  $                                0.91  $1.00 
Photocopying - Colour - A4 1 Sided  $                                0.91  $                                1.00  $                                0.91  $1.00 
Photocopying - Colour - A4 2 Sided  $                                1.82  $                                2.00  $                                1.82  $2.00 
Photocopying - Colour - A3 1 Sided  $                                1.82  $                                2.00  $                                1.82  $2.00 
Photocopying - Colour - A3 2 Sided  $                                3.64  $                                4.00  $                                3.64  $4.00 
Telephone charges
Mobile Device Charging - per session  $                                1.82  $                                2.00  $                                1.82  $2.00 
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous promotional items  $                                2.28  $                                2.50  $                                2.28  $                                2.50 
Exam supervision - Per hour  $                              25.00  $                              27.50  $                              25.00  $27.50 
SLWA charges for external loan  $                              16.50  $                              16.50  $                              16.50  $16.50 
11.070 - BROOME CIVIC CENTRE
Venue Hire Discount
***Venue Hire - Not for profit and eligible community groups receive a 50% discount on 
venue hire only
Venue Hire – Regular Hirer with minimum of 10 bookings can receive 10% discount off 

standard rate

Staffing and Associated Costs
Staffing costs for venue hires - Per hour  $                              50.00  $                              55.00  $                              51.00  $56.10 
Staffing costs for venue hires – Per Hour – Monday to Friday  8am‐5pm  $                              40.91  $                              45.00 
Staffing costs for venue hires - Per Hour - Sunday  $                              68.18  $                              75.00 
Staff call out fee - Per hour  $                            100.00  $                            110.00  $                            102.00  $112.20 

Security
 At Cost + 10% Admin 

Charge 
 At Cost + 10% Admin 

Charge plus GST 
 At Cost + 10% Admin 

Charge plus GST 
 At Cost + 10% Admin 

Charge plus GST 

AV Technician  $                              54.55  $                              60.00 
 At Cost + 10% Admin 

Charge plus GST 
 At Cost + 10% Admin 

Charge plus GST 
Whole Venue Hire
Per Day (Not for Profit)  $                         1,818.18  $                         2,000.00 
Per Week (Not For Profit)  $                         8,000.00  $                         8,800.00 
Per Day  $                         3,636.36  $                         4,000.00  $                         3,709.09  $4,080.00 
Per Week  $                       14,545.45  $                       16,000.00  $                       14,836.36  $16,320.00 
Not for profit-   Hourly rate charge if hires go over specified time  $                              90.91  $                            100.00 
Hourly rate charge if hires go over specified time  $                            181.82  $                            200.00  $                            186.36  $                            205.00 
Jimmy Chi Hall and Stage
REMOVE - Not for Profit - 4 Hours  $                            200.00  $                            220.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per Hour (minimum 4 hours)  $                            400.00  $                            440.00  $                            100.00  $110.00 
REMOVE - Not For Profit - 8am - midnight  $                            500.00  $                            550.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per day (8am-midnight)  $                         1,000.00  $                         1,100.00  $                         1,020.00  $1,122.00 
REMOVE - Not for Profit - Weekly (5 day hire)  $                         1,500.00  $                         1,650.00 
Weekly (5 day hire)  $                         3,000.00  $                         3,300.00  $                         3,060.00  $3,366.00 
REMOVE - Not For Profit and Community - Main Hall Rehearsal Space - Per hour  $                              27.27  $                              30.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
REMOVE - Not For Profit and Community - Main Hall Rehearsal Space - Per day  $                            200.00  $                            220.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Rehearsal Space Per Hour  $                              54.54  $                              60.00  $                              55.63  $61.19 
Rehearsal Space Per Day  $                            400.00  $                            440.00  $                            408.00  $448.80 
Stage hire
REMOVE - Not For Profit - Per hour (Minimum 2 hours)  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
REMOVE - Commercial - Per hour (Minimum 2 hours)  $                              90.91  $                            100.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Kitchen
REMOVE - Not for Profit - All day charge (Maximum 8 hours)  $                            181.82  $                            200.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Commercial - All day charge (Maximum 8 hours)  $                            363.65  $                            400.00  $                            370.91  $                            408.00 
Per Hour (Minimum 4 Hours)  $                            181.82  $                            200.00  $                            185.45  $                            204.00 
REMOVE - Not For Profit and Community - Kitchen - 4 Hour Fee  $                              90.91  $                            100.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Cool Room /Catering Bump In  $                              45.45  $                              50.00 
Sammy Room
REMOVE - Not for Profit Hire - Per hour  $                              13.64  $                              15.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
REMOVE - Minimum Charge  $                              40.91  $                              45.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per Hour (Minimum 3 Hours)  $                              27.27  $                              30.00  $                              28.18  $                              31.00 
REMOVE - Minimum Charge  $                              81.82  $                              90.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
REMOVE - Not for Profit - Full Day Hire  $                            109.09  $                            120.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per Day (Maximum 8 Hours)  $                            218.18  $                            240.00  $                            222.73  $                            245.00 
Pigram Garden Theatre
REMOVE - Not For Profit Hire - 8am - midnight  $                            200.00  $                            220.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per Day (8am - midnight)  $                            400.00  $                            440.00  $                            409.09  $                            450.00 
REMOVE - Not For Profit Hire - Week (5 days, 8am - midnight)  $                            909.10  $                         1,000.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per Week (5 Days; 8am - midnight)  $                         1,818.19  $                         2,000.00  $                         1,854.55  $                         2,040.00 
Per Hour (Minimum 4 Hours)  $                              54.55  $                              60.00 
Servery and Bar Room
REMOVE - Not for Profit Hire - Per hour  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Per Hour  $                              90.91  $                            100.00  $                              92.73  $102.00 
Per Day (8am - midnight, Includes Bump In)  $                            900.00  $990.00 
Cleaning
Cleaning (Weekdays) - Per hour  $                              55.00  $                              60.50  $                              55.00  $60.50 
Cleaning (Weekends and Public Holidays) - Per hour  $                              80.00  $                              88.00  $                              80.00  $88.00 
Damages

Damage to property, fixtures, fittings and equipment
 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge 

 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge + GST 

 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge. 

 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge. 

Box Office Charges
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Ticket Prices for Small Shows (Maximum Charge) Adult $65, Child $45, Family/Group pass 
(2A & 2C) $180, Concession $50, School Group $12

  Adult$59.09
 Child$40.91

Family/Group pass (2 
Adults & 2 

 children)$163.64
 Concession$45.45
 School groups$10.91 

  Adult$65.00
 Child$45.00

Family/Group pass (2 
Adults & 2 

 children)$180.00
 Concession$50.00
 School groups$12.00 

 $                            227.27  $                            250.00 

Ticket Prices for Large Shows (Maximum Charge) Adult $100, Child $60, Family/Group 
pass (2A & 2C) $250, Concession $80, School Groups $40

  Adult$90.91
 Child$54.55
 Concession$72.73

Family/Group pass (2 
Adults & 2 

 children)$227.27
 School groups$36.36 

  Adult$100.00
 Child$60.00
 Concession$80.00

Family/Group pass (2 
Adults & 2 

 children)$250.00
 School groups$40.00 

 $                            163.63  $                            180.00 

Staffing charge - Per transaction (box office and phone sales)  $                                1.73  $                                2.00  $                                1.73  $                                2.00 
Booking Fee Transaction  $                                2.72  $                                3.00  $                                2.73  $3.00 
Commission - Per ticket  $                                2.73  $                                3.00  $                                2.73  $3.00 
Audio Visual Equipment

Damage to AV Equipment
 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge 

 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge + GST 

 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge + GST 

 At cost to repair/replace 
as per quotation(s) plus 

20% admin charge + GST 

Sammy Room Only
Projection & dropdown screen, speakers & microphone  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                              45.45  $50.00 
Audio
Basic Audio Package - Rack cupboard audio system. 2 x wireless mic's and two stereo 
inputs (iPod/laptop/phone). Mic stands and lectern, laptop, drop down projector and screen 
and subwoofers

 $                              90.90  $                            100.00  $                              90.90  $                            100.00 

Advanced Audio Package - Basic package PLUS 40ch digital desk mixer, Eq/FX, CD 
player, 2 SM58 wireless mic's , 2X fold back speakers, subwoofers, full band 
mic/DI/stand/cables suite. A skilled operator is usually required.

 $                            245.45  $                            270.00  $                            245.45  $270.00 

Lighting
Basic white wash (Front of House lighting bar only)  $                              90.90  $                            100.00  $                              90.90  $                            100.00 

INACTIVE -Full incandescent light range (everything except LED and no colour gel filters)  $                            254.54  $                            280.00  $                                     -    $0.00 

LED package (all installed low power multi-colour RGB/W LED lights)  $                                     -    $                                     -    $                            254.55  $                            280.00 
Full theatre package (all lighting fixtures, both LED and Incandescent)  including access to 
the Incandescent  colour gel filters)

 $                            381.81  $                            420.00  $                            381.81  $                            420.00 

Wireless internet breach of use  Cost plus 20% admin fee 
 Cost plus 20% admin fee 

+ GST 
 Cost plus 20% admin fee 

+ GST 
 Cost plus 20% admin fee 

+ GST 
Pigram Garden Theatre
Audio Package  $                            136.45  $                            150.00  $                            136.45  $150.00 
Lighting Package  $                            136.45  $                            150.00  $                            136.45  $150.00 
Additional Equipment
Tripod screen (182cm)  $                              19.00  $                              20.90  $                              19.09  $                              21.00 
Conference Lectern  $                              27.27  $                              30.00  $                              27.27  $30.00 
Wired Microphones (for advanced Audio Pack) - each  $                              22.73  $                              25.00  $                              27.27  $                              30.00 
DI boxes (inc in advanced packages)  $                              36.36  $                              40.00  $                              36.36  $40.00 
External Fx unit (inc in advanced packages)  $                              72.73  $                              80.00  $                              72.73  $80.00 
External Compressor (inc in advanced packages)  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                              45.45  $50.00 
Hazer including fluid - per day  $                              63.64  $                              70.00  $                              63.64  $70.00 
Mobile Hanging Panels including LED lights and extension cords. (Per panel, per day) 
Staffing not included

 $                                2.73  $                                3.00  $                                2.73  $3.00 

Additional recoupable event equipment  Cost plus 10% admin fee 
 Cost plus 10% admin fee 

+ GST 
 Cost plus 10% admin fee 

+ GST 
 Cost plus 10% admin fee 

+ GST 
Autopoles  $                              61.36  $67.50 
Tarkett  $                              40.91  $                              45.00 
Kitchen Equipment
Crockery available includes water glasses, jugs, champagne flutes, wine glasses, wine 
chiller bucket, cups, saucers, dinner plates, side plates, knives, forks, desert spoons, 
teaspoons, and urn - Per person

 $                                4.54  $                                5.00  $                                4.54  $                                5.00 

Conference Crockery Package includes: cups, saucers, teaspoons, water glasses, jugs, 
and urn - Per person

 $                                1.82  $                                2.00  $                                1.82  $2.00 

Tea, coffee and water  Cost plus 20% admin fee 
 Cost plus 20% admin fee 

+ GST 
 Cost plus 20% admin fee 

+ GST 
 Cost plus 20% admin fee 

+ GST 
Bonds
Event with Alcohol  $                         1,000.00  $                         1,000.00  $                         1,000.00  $1,000.00 
Event without Alcohol  $                            500.00  $                            500.00  $                            500.00  $500.00 
Bond for Sammy Room and bare stage  $                            200.00  $                            200.00  $                            200.00  $200.00 
Cancellation Refunds
21 days prior to the booking  Full Refund  Full Refund  Full Refund  Full Refund 
7 day prior to the booking  50% Refund  50% Refund  $                                0.50  50% 
48 hours prior to the booking  No Refund  No Refund  No Refund  No Refund 
11.081 - OTHER RECREATION AND SPORT
INACTIVE -Venue Accounts
Senior Sporting Organisations Training Fees
Football (AFL) per session  $                              22.73  $                              25.00  $                              23.18  $                              25.50 
Touch Football per session  $                              11.36  $                              12.50  $                              11.64  $                              12.80 
Soccer per session  $                              11.36  $                              12.50  $                              11.64  $                              12.80 
Cricket per session  $                              11.36  $                              12.50  $                              11.64  $                              12.80 
Rugby per session  $                              11.36  $                              12.50  $                              11.64  $                              12.80 
Softball per session  $                              11.36  $                              12.50  $                              11.64  $                              12.80 
Senior Sporting Organisations Competition Fees
Sports consisting of more than 15 participants per team. Charged on a per team basis.  $                              83.64  $                              92.00  $                              85.45  $                              94.00 
Sports consisting of up to 10 participants per team. Charged on a per team basis.  $                              15.45  $                              17.00  $                              15.91  $                              17.50 
Sports consisting of 10-15  participants per team (up to three hours). Charged on a per 
team basis.

 $                              25.45  $                              28.00  $                              25.91  $                              28.50 

Sports consisting of 10 – 15 participants per team (more than three hours playing time). 
Charged on a per team basis.

 $                              50.00  $                              55.00  $                              50.91  $                              56.00 

INACTIVE -Junior Sporting Organisations Competition Fees
Haynes Oval Hire
Day Fee (6am - 6pm)  $                            454.54  $                            500.00  $                            463.64  $                            510.00 
Full Day Fee (6am - midnight)  $                            681.82  $                            750.00  $                            695.45  $                            765.00 
Hourly Fee  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              58.45  $                              64.30 
Hourly Fee - Half Field  $                              28.64  $                              31.50 
Lighting Fee  $                                0.44  $                                0.48  $                                0.45  $                                0.50 
Haynes Oval Kiosk
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Not for profit / community - Per Hour  $                              18.18  $                              20.00  $                              18.55  $                              20.40 
Not for profit / community - Full day hire  $                              90.91  $                            100.00  $                              92.73  $                            102.00 
Commercial / government - Per hour  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                              46.36  $                              51.00 
Commercial / government - Full day hire  $                            181.82  $                            200.00  $                            185.45  $                            204.00 
Bond - Not for profit / community / commercial / government  $                            100.00  $                            100.00  $                            102.00  $                            102.00 
Replacement of Lost Key  $                            136.36  $                            150.00  $                            139.09  $                            153.00 
Cleaning
Additional cleaning required due to breach in hiring conditions - Per hour - Cleaning 
contractor and BRAC staff

 $                              55.00  $                              60.50  $                              56.36  $                              62.00 

Unscheduled cleaning charge at hirers request (Weekdays) - Per hour - Cleaning contractor 
and BRAC staff

 $                              55.00  $                              60.50  $                              56.36  $                              62.00 

Damage

Damage to property, fixtures, fittings and equipment - Cost of repair plus admin fee listed
 At cost to repair / replace 
as per quotation(s) + 20% 

admin fees + GST 

 At cost to repair / replace 
as per quotation(s) + 20% 

admin fees + GST 

 At cost to repair / replace 
as per quotation(s) + 22% 

admin fees + GST 

 At cost to repair / replace 
as per quotation(s) + 22% 

admin fees + GST 

Inappropriate use of fire safety equipment - Per item  $                            136.36  $                            150.00  $                            139.09  $                            153.00 
Bonds & Deposits
Venue Bond - Bond requested at the discretion of management  $                            525.00  $                            525.00  $                            535.00  $                            535.00 
Key Deposit - Per Key  $                            150.00  $                            150.00  $                            153.00  $                            153.00 
Swipe Card Deposit - Lighting System  $                              50.00  $                              50.00 
Father McMahon Sports Field
Day Fee (6am - 6pm)  $                            454.54  $                            500.00  $                            463.64  $                            510.00 
Full Day Rate (6am - midnight)  $                            681.82  $                            750.00  $                            695.45  $                            765.00 
Hourly Fee (without lights)  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              58.45  $                              64.30 
Half Field - Hourly Fee (without lights)  $                              28.64  $                              31.50 
Lighting fee - Per unit (based on level of lighting, number of poles lit and associated 
electricity consumption)

 $                                0.44  $                                0.48  $                                0.45  $                                0.50 

Hourly Fee Lights Only (500 lux lights) November to April - Light usage will be charged from 
5.30pm May to October - Light usage will be charged from 6.00pm

 $                                     -    $                                     -    $                            127.27  $140.00 

Joseph Nipper Roe Sports Field
Day Fee (6am - 6pm)  $                            454.54  $                            500.00  $                            463.64  $                            510.00 
Full Day Rate (6am - midnight)  $                            681.82  $                            750.00  $                            695.45  $                            765.00 
Hourly Fee  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              58.45  $                              64.30 
Half Field - Hourly Fee  $                              28.64  $31.50 
Basketball & Netball Fees - Haynes Oval Sporting Precinct
Glenn & Pat Medlend Pavilion, BRAC Sports Fields  - Bonds & Deposits

Bond for access to public toilets
 Ranges from $100 to 

$5000 depending on type 
of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

Bond for access to change room - all groups (per change room)
 Ranges from $100 to 

$5000 depending on type 
of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 
Glenn & Pat Medlend Pavilion, BRAC Sports Fields  - Bond for functions and events in 
undercover area

Not for profit / community / commercial / government
 Ranges from $100 to 

$5000 depending on type 
of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

Commercial / private user groups
 Ranges from $100 to 

$5000 depending on type 
of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 

 Ranges from $100 to 
$5000 depending on type 

of function/activity 
Glenn & Pat Medlend Pavilion, BRAC Sports Fields  - Bond for provision of a key for 
access to an area of the pavilion
Not for profit / community / commercial / government  $                            200.00  $                            200.00  $                            205.00  $                            205.00 
Replacement of Lost Key  $                            181.82  $                            200.00  $                            136.36  $150.00 
Glenn & Pat Medlend Pavilion, BRAC Sports Fields  - Cleaning
Additional cleaning required due to breach in hiring conditions - Per hour - Contractor or 
BRAC staff

 $                              55.00  $                              60.50  $                              56.36  $                              62.00 

Unscheduled cleaning charge at hirers request - Per hour - Contractor or BRAC staff  $                              55.00  $                              60.50  $                              56.36  $                              62.00 
Glenn & Pat Medlend Pavilion, BRAC Sports Fields - Damage

Damage to property, fixtures, fittings and equipment
 At cost to replace as per 

quotation(s) plus 20% 
Admin fee 

 At cost to replace as per 
quotation(s) plus 20% 

Admin fee 

 At cost to replace as per 
quotation(s) plus 20% 

Admin fee 

 At cost to replace as per 
quotation(s) plus 20% 

Admin fee 
Inappropriate use of fire safety equipment - Per item  $                            136.36  $                            150.00  $                            139.09  $                            153.00 
PAVILION FEES  Meeting room only, with use of public toilets
Not for profit / community - Per hour  $                              21.82  $                              24.00  $                              22.27  $                              24.50 
Not for profit / community - Full day hire  $                            109.09  $                            120.00  $                            110.91  $                            122.00 
Commercial / government - Per hour  $                              43.64  $                              48.00  $                              45.45  $                              50.00 
Commercial / government - Full day hire  $                            218.18  $                            240.00  $                            222.73  $                            245.00 
PAVILION FEES Kiosk only, with use of public toilets
Not for profit / community - Per hour  $                              19.09  $                              21.00  $                              19.55  $                              21.50 
Not for profit / community - Full day hire  $                              95.45  $                            105.00  $                            100.00  $                            110.00 
Commercial / government - Per hour  $                              47.73  $                              52.50  $                              50.00  $                              55.00 
Commercial / government - Full day hire  $                            190.91  $                            210.00  $                            195.45  $                            215.00 
PAVILION FEES Undercover Area only, with use of public toilets
Not for profit / community - Per hour  $                              13.64  $                              15.00  $                              14.09  $                              15.50 
Not for profit / community - Full day hire  $                              68.18  $                              75.00  $                              69.55  $                              76.50 
Commercial / government - Per hour  $                              27.27  $                              30.00  $                              28.18  $                              31.00 
Commercial / government - Full day hire  $                            136.36  $                            150.00  $                            139.09  $                            153.00 
PAVILION FEES Undercover Area only (peak time - after 6pm, including lighting), with 
use of public toilets
Not for profit / government - Per hour  $                              18.18  $                              20.00  $                              19.09  $                              21.00 
Not for profit / government - Full day hire  $                              90.91  $                            100.00  $                              95.45  $                            105.00 
Commercial / private user groups - Per hour  $                              36.36  $                              40.00  $                              37.09  $                              40.80 
Commercial / private user groups - Full day hire  $                            181.82  $                            200.00  $                            185.45  $                            204.00 
PAVILION FEES Change Room (per change room)
Not for profit / community - Per hour  $                              10.00  $                              11.00  $                              10.45  $                              11.50 
Not for profit / community - Full day hire  $                              50.00  $                              55.00  $                              50.91  $                              56.00 
Commercial / government - Per hour  $                              20.00  $                              22.00  $                              20.45  $                              22.50 
Commercial / government - Full day hire  $                            100.00  $                            110.00  $                            101.82  $                            112.00 
PAVILION FEES Use of full facility
Not for profit / community - Per hour  $                              63.64  $                              70.00  $                              65.45  $                              72.00 
Not for profit / community - Full day hire  $                            309.09  $                            340.00  $                            313.64  $                            345.00 
Commercial / government - Per hour  $                            122.73  $                            135.00  $                            127.27  $                            140.00 
Commercial / government - Full day hire  $                            595.45  $                            655.00  $                            600.00  $                            660.00 
11.160 - BRAC - GENERAL
Bonds and Deposits

3



Shire of Broome
Fees and Charges Schedule

2021-2022

Fee

 2020/21
Fee
excl.
GST

 2020/21
Fee
incl.
GST

 2021/22
Fee
excl.
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Up to 100 people - Up to $1,000 Between 100 and 200 people - Up to $2,000 More than 
200 people - Up to $5,000 If the event includes consumption of alcohol, an additional bond 
will be requested - Additional $1,000

 up to $5000  up to $5000  up to $5000  up to $5000 

Venue Hire Bond (to Trust)  up to $5000  up to $5000  up to $5000  up to $5000 
11.163 - BRAC - AQUATIC
Swimming Lesson Charges
Adult 1:1 - per 1/2 hr lesson  $                              45.00  $                              45.00  $                              46.00  $                              46.00 
child 1:1 - per 1/2 hr lesson  $                              45.00  $                              45.00  $                              46.00  $                              46.00 
Additional child 1:2 - per half hour lesson  $                              22.50  $                              22.50  $                              23.00  $                              23.00 
Parent & Baby - per lesson  $                              15.00  $                              15.00  $                              15.50  $                              15.50 
Pre-school/school age - per lesson  $                              15.00  $                              15.00  $                              15.50  $                              15.50 
Aquatic Education
Bronze Medallion  $                            190.91  $                            210.00  $                            195.45  $                            215.00 
Bronze Requalification  $                              95.45  $                            105.00  $                            100.00  $                            110.00 
Equipment Hire Inflatables
Inflatable  (in addition to normal pool entry)  $                                2.73  $                                3.00  $                                2.73  $                                3.00 
Inflatable Hire - Private - Per hour (includes lifeguard and 10 x child entry)  $                            159.09  $                            175.00  $                            163.64  $                            180.00 
Admission Fees and Memberships - General Entry
Adult 10 Visit Pass - Pool only  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                              45.45  $                              50.00 
Adult 20 visit pass - Pool only  $                              90.00  $                              99.00  $                              90.00  $                              99.00 
Adult 30 visit pass - Pool only  $                            135.00  $                            148.50  $                            135.00  $                            148.50 
Child 10 visit pass - Pool only  $                              28.64  $                              31.50  $                              28.64  $                              31.50 
Child 20 visit pass - Pool only  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              57.27  $                              63.00 
Child 30 visit pass - Pool only  $                              81.82  $                              90.00  $                              81.82  $                              90.00 
Concession 10 visit pass - Pool only  $                              28.64  $                              31.50  $                              28.64  $                              31.50 
Concession 20 visit pass - Pool only  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              57.27  $                              63.00 
Concession 30 visit pass - Pool only  $                              81.82  $                              90.00  $                              81.82  $                              90.00 
Family 10 visit pass - Pool only  $                            122.73  $                            135.00  $                            122.73  $                            135.00 
Family 20 visit pass - Pool only  $                            245.45  $                            270.00  $                            245.45  $                            270.00 
Family 30 visit pass - Pool only  $                            368.18  $                            405.00  $                            368.18  $                            405.00 
Vacation swim entry  $                                3.18  $                                3.50  $                                3.18  $                                3.50 
School entry  $                                2.73  $                                3.00  $                                2.73  $                                3.00 
Spectator Adult  $                                1.82  $                                2.00  $                                1.82  $                                2.00 
Spectator Child School Aged Child (under 5 free)  $                                0.91  $                                1.00  $                                0.91  $                                1.00 
Adult - 1 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                              46.36  $                              51.00 
Adult - 3 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            123.64  $                            136.00  $                            126.09  $                            138.70 
Adult - 6 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            231.20  $                            255.50  $                            236.91  $                            260.60 
Adult - 12 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            439.28  $                            483.50  $                            448.36  $                            493.20 
Child - 1 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                              27.27  $                              30.00  $                              27.82  $                              30.60 
Child - 3 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                              70.91  $                              78.00  $                              72.36  $                              79.60 
Child - 6 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            138.98  $                            153.00  $                            141.91  $                            156.10 
Child - 12 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            264.07  $                            290.50  $                            269.36  $                            296.30 
Concession - 1 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                              27.27  $                              30.00  $                              27.82  $                              30.60 
Concession - 3 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                              70.91  $                              78.00  $                              72.36  $                              79.60 
Concession - 6 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            138.98  $                            153.00  $                            141.91  $                            156.10 
Concession - 12 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            264.07  $                            290.50  $                            269.36  $                            296.30 
Family - 1 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                              81.82  $                              90.00  $                              83.45  $                              91.80 
Family - 3 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            243.00  $                            268.00  $                            248.55  $                            273.40 
Family - 6 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            476.28  $                            524.00  $                            485.91  $                            534.50 
Family - 12 month - Pool access - SWIMMING ONLY - Programs not included  $                            928.75  $                         1,021.50  $                            947.18  $                         1,041.90 
Admission Fees and Memberships - Multi-Card
Adult 10 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                              90.00  $                              99.00  $                              90.00  $                              99.00 
Adult 20 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            178.00  $                            196.00  $                            178.00  $                            196.00 
Adult 30 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            270.00  $                            297.00  $                            270.00  $                            297.00 
Child 10 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              57.27  $                              63.00 
Child 20 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            113.00  $                            124.00  $                            113.00  $                            124.00 
Child 30 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            161.00  $                            177.00  $                            161.00  $                            177.00 
Concession 10 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              57.27  $                              63.00 
Concession 20 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            113.00  $                            124.00  $                            113.00  $                            124.00 
Concession 10 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            161.00  $                            177.00  $                            161.00  $                            177.00 
Family 10 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            242.73  $                            267.00  $                            242.73  $                            267.00 
Family 20 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            486.36  $                            535.00  $                            486.36  $                            535.00 
Family 30 visit pass - Group fitness (aqua/circuit/Adult swim squad)  $                            729.09  $                            802.00  $                            729.09  $                            802.00 
Admission Fees and Memberships - 12 Month Access Card
Adult - 1 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                              81.82  $                              90.00  $                              83.45  $                              91.80 
Adult - 3 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            222.73  $                            245.00  $                            227.18  $                            249.90 
Adult - 6 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            418.18  $                            460.00  $                            426.55  $                            469.20 

Adult - 12 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            790.91  $                            870.00  $                            806.73  $                            887.40 

Child - 1 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                              40.91  $                              45.00  $                              41.73  $                              45.90 
Child - 3 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            106.36  $                            117.00  $                            108.45  $                            119.30 
Child - 6 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            207.95  $                            228.75  $                            212.09  $                            233.30 

Child - 12 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            395.45  $                            435.00  $                            403.36  $                            443.70 

Concession - 1 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, 
creche)

 $                              40.91  $                              45.00  $                              41.73  $                              45.90 

Concession - 3 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, 
creche)

 $                            106.36  $                            117.00  $                            108.45  $                            119.30 

Concession - 6 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, 
creche)

 $                            207.95  $                            228.75  $                            212.09  $                            233.30 

Concession - 12 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, 
creche)

 $                            395.45  $                            435.00  $                            403.36  $                            443.70 

Family - 1 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            124.09  $                            136.50  $                            126.55  $                            139.20 

Family - 3 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            369.09  $                            406.00  $                            376.45  $                            414.10 

Family - 6 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                            721.82  $                            794.00  $                            736.27  $                            809.90 

Family - 12 month - Full facility access (pool, aqua, tennis/ squash, shootaround, creche)  $                         1,409.09  $                         1,550.00  $                         1,437.27  $                         1,581.00 

Admission Fees and Memberships - Aqua Fit Class Fees
Aqua Class  $                              10.00  $                              11.00  $                              10.00  $                              11.00 
Aqua Multi-Card (2 month expiry) Limit of 10 visits  $                              90.00  $                              99.00  $                              90.00  $                              99.00 
Aqua Class - Concession  $                                6.36  $                                7.00  $                                6.36  $                                7.00 
Concession Aqua Multi-Card (2 month expiry) Limit of 10 visits  $                              57.27  $                              63.00  $                              57.27  $                              63.00 
Facility Hire & Other Fees
Lane hire (restricted times) - Per hour  $                              22.73  $                              25.00  $                              23.18  $                              25.50 
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Venue - aquatic only plus additional cost for each staff required - Per hour - Exclusive use 
requires CEO approval

 $                            450.00  $                            495.00  $                            459.09  $                            505.00 

BRAC staff member hire - Per hour  $                              40.64  $                              44.75  $                              41.82  $                              46.00 
Duty Manager Hire - Per hour  $                              55.18  $                              60.75  $                              56.36  $                              62.00 
Cleaning post event BRAC - Per hour - Cleaning contractor and BRAC staff  $                              55.00  $                              60.50  $                              56.36  $                              62.00 
Large Grandstand hire - Per day  $                            363.64  $                            400.00  $                            372.73  $                            410.00 
Grandstand hire (small) - Per day  $                              59.09  $65.00 
Birthday Parties
Birthday Parties with decorations (0 - 4 years)  $                              18.18  $                              20.00  $                              18.55  $                              20.40 
Birthday Parties with 10 x child pool entry (5 - 16 years)  $                              50.00  $                              55.00  $                              51.00  $                              56.10 
11.263 - BRAC - DRY
Indoor Stadium
Indoor Court Hire Casual - Per hour  $                              31.82  $                              35.00  $                              25.00  $27.50 
Indoor Court Hire Club - Per hour  $                              26.36  $                              29.00  $                              11.36  $12.50 
Indoor Court Hire School - Per hour  $                              16.36  $                              18.00  $                              16.82  $                              18.50 
Club Storage in season charge - annual charge (Large Area)  $                            136.36  $                            150.00  $                            139.09  $                            153.00 
Club Storage in season charge - annual charge (Small Area)  $                              90.91  $                            100.00  $                              92.73  $                            102.00 
Outdoor Basketball / Netball Courts
Outdoor Court Hire Casual - Per hour  $                              25.00  $                              27.50  $                              25.55  $                              28.10 
Outdoor Court Hire Club  - Per hour  $                              11.36  $                              12.50  $                              11.64  $                              12.80 
Outdoor Court Hire School - Per Hour  $                              12.27  $                              13.50  $                              12.55  $                              13.80 

Lighting fee - Per unit (based on level of lighting and associated electricity consumption)  $                                0.44  $                                0.48  $                                0.45  $                                0.50 

Badminton/Table Tennis Fees
Per court - Per hour  $                              14.54  $                              16.00  $                              15.00  $                              16.50 
INACTIVE -Badminton Equipment Hire
Mixed Netball Fees
Mixed Netball Nomination Fee - per team  $                              68.18  $                              75.00  $                                     -    $                                     -   
Mixed Netball Weekly Game Fee - per player per game - paid at time of registration  $                              59.09  $                              65.00  $                                9.09  $                              10.00 
Mixed Netball casual fee - paid at time of competition  $                                9.09  $                              10.00 
Volleyball
Volleyball Nomination Fee - Per team  $                              63.64  $                              70.00  $                                     -    $                                     -   
Volleyball Weekly Game Fee - per player per game - paid at time of registration  $                              45.45  $                              50.00  $                                9.09  $                              10.00 
Volleyball casual game fee - paid at time of competition  $                                9.09  $                              10.00 
Mixed Floorball

Mixed Floorball weekly game fee - per player per game - paid at time of player registration  $                                9.09  $                              10.00 

Mixed Floorball casual game fee  $                                9.09  $                              10.00 
Group Fitness
Group Fitness Casual  $                              10.00  $                              11.00  $                              10.00  $                              11.00 
Group Fitness Multi-Card 10 entries (2 month expiry)  $                              90.00  $                              99.00  $                              90.00  $                              99.00 
Group Fitness Class - Concession  $                                6.36  $                                7.00  $                                6.36  $                                7.00 
Adult Squad  $                              10.00  $                              11.00  $                              10.18  $                              11.20 
General New Programmes  $                              10.00  $                              11.00  $                              10.18  $                              11.20 
Squash  Fees
Court Hire Casual  $                              16.36  $                              18.00  $                              16.73  $                              18.40 
Court Hire Club Night - Per hour  $                              13.64  $                              15.00  $                              13.91  $                              15.30 
Court Hire School Per hour  $                              10.45  $                              11.50  $                              10.64  $                              11.70 
Court Hire Club Member Casual Use  $                              14.55  $                              16.00  $                              14.82  $                              16.30 
Squash Equipment Hire
Tennis  Fees
Court Hire Casual - Per hour  $                              16.36  $                              18.00  $                              17.27  $19.00 
DISCONTINUE - Court Hire Casual (peak) - Per hour Peak = after 6.00 pm  $                              20.91  $                              23.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Court Hire Club member  - Per hour  $                              13.18  $                              14.50  $                              13.45  $                              14.80 
DISCONTUNIE - Court Hire Club member (Peak) - Per hour  $                              14.54  $                              16.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Court Hire Club Night / Day (Off Peak) - Per hour  $                              13.18  $                              14.50  $                              13.64  $15.00 
Court Hire School - Per hour  $                              10.91  $                              12.00  $                              11.09  $                              12.20 
Tennis Equipment Hire
Crèche Fees
1 child for 1.5 hours  $                                5.45  $                                6.00  $                                5.64  $                                6.20 
1 child for 1.5 hours - additional child  $                                2.73  $                                3.00  $                                2.82  $                                3.10 
Creche Multipass - 10 visits (1 child)  $                              49.09  $                              54.00 
Stadium Fees
Hire of Broome Recreation & Aquatic Centre - Per day  $                         2,386.36  $                         2,625.00  $                         2,434.09  $                         2,677.50 
Individual entry to stadium - adult 18 yrs +  $                                5.45  $                                6.00  $                                5.55  $                                6.10 
Individual entry to stadium - child 5 - 18 yrs  $                                4.09  $                                4.50  $                                4.18  $                                4.60 
Half Stadium Hire for Non Sport Activities - Per hour - Not For Profit / Community  $                              63.64  $                              63.50  $                              31.81  $                              35.00 
Half Stadium Hire for Non Sport Activities - Per hour - Commercial / Government  $                              77.27  $                              85.00  $                              63.64  $70.00 
Full Stadium Hire for Non Sport Activities - Per hour - Not For Profit / Community  $                              95.45  $                            105.00  $                              63.64  $70.00 
Full Stadium Hire for Non Sport Activities - Per hour - Commercial / Government  $                            136.36  $                            150.00  $                            127.27  $140.00 
Stadium - Non-Sporting Events - Hire, laying and removal of the protective floor coverings 
by BRAC staff. Recommended for non sporting events.

 $                            654.55  $                            720.00  $                            667.64  $                            734.40 

Half Stadium Hire for Non Sport Activities - Per day - Not For Profit / Community  $                            318.18  $350.00 
Full Stadium Hire for Non Sport Activities - Per day - Not For Profit / Community  $                            636.36  $700.00 

Stadium Fees Outside Courtyard Area - restricted for use for private functions and must 
be cleared with Centre Manager (limited access to area due to club facilities) This applies 
to the paved area adjacent to rear sports courts.

Not for Profit / Community - Per hour  $                              20.00  $                              22.00  $                              20.36  $                              22.40 
Not for Profit / Community - Per day  $                            100.00  $                            110.00  $                            102.00  $                            112.20 
Commercial / Government - Per hour  $                              40.00  $                              44.00  $                              40.82  $                              44.90 
Commercial / Government - Per day  $                            200.00  $                            220.00  $                            204.00  $                            224.40 
Stadium Fees Grounds - Lawn Area adjacent to the stadium and tennis courts. Does not 
include BRAC staff, equipment or bar facilities
Not for Profit / Community - Per hour  $                              20.00  $                              22.00  $                              20.36  $                              22.40 
Not for Profit / Community - Per day  $                            100.00  $                            110.00  $                            102.00  $                            112.20 
Commercial / Government - Per hour  $                              40.00  $                              44.00  $                              40.82  $                              44.90 
Commercial / Government - Per day  $                            200.00  $                            220.00  $                            204.00  $                            224.40 
Multipurpose Room Hire  Fees
Not for Profit / Community - Per hour  $                              29.09  $                              32.00  $                              29.64  $                              32.60 
Not for Profit / Community - Per day  $                            145.45  $160.00 
Commercial / Government - Per hour  $                              42.73  $                              47.00  $                              43.55  $                              47.90 
Commercial / Government - Per day  $                            213.64  $                            235.00 
School Holiday Program
School Holiday Program - Per morning/afternoon session (4 hours each)  $                              36.36  $                              40.00  $                              22.73  $25.00 
School Holiday Program - 8.5 hours  $                              50.00  $                              55.00  $                                     -    $0.00 
Events Dash & Splash
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Adult Entry - Per race  $                              13.64  $                              15.00  $                              13.91  $                              15.30 
Adult Entry - Per series  $                              63.64  $                              70.00  $                              64.91  $                              71.40 
Child Entry - Per race  $                                9.09  $                              10.00  $                                9.27  $                              10.20 
Child Entry - Per series  $                              40.91  $                              45.00  $                              41.73  $                              45.90 
Events BRAC to Beach
Adult Entry - Per race  $                              22.73  $                              25.00  $                              23.18  $                              25.50 
Child Entry - Per race  $                              13.64  $                              15.00  $                              13.91  $                              15.30 
Family Entry - Per race  $                              36.36  $                              40.00  $                              54.55  $                              60.00 
Recreation Centre - Adult
Adult - 1 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                              65.45  $                              72.00  $                              66.73  $                              73.40 
Adult - 3 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            178.17  $                            196.00  $                            181.73  $                            199.90 
Adult - 6 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            334.53  $                            368.00  $                            341.27  $                            375.40 
Adult - 12 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            632.69  $                            696.00  $                            645.36  $                            709.90 
Adult - 1 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                              40.91  $                              45.00  $                              41.73  $                              45.90 
Adult - 3 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            111.36  $                            122.50  $                            113.64  $                            125.00 
Adult - 6 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            209.09  $                            230.00  $                            213.27  $                            234.60 
Adult - 12 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            395.45  $                            435.00  $                            403.36  $                            443.70 
Adult 10 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                              73.64  $                              81.00  $                              75.09  $                              82.60 
Adult 20 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            147.27  $                            162.00  $                            150.18  $                            165.20 
Adult 30 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            220.91  $                            243.00  $                            225.36  $                            247.90 
Adult 10 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                              49.09  $                              54.00  $                              50.09  $                              55.10 
Adult 20 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                              98.18  $                            108.00  $                            100.18  $                            110.20 
Adult 30 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                            147.27  $                            162.00  $                            150.18  $                            165.20 
Recreation Centre - Child
Child - 1 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                              32.73  $                              36.00  $                              33.36  $                              36.70 
Child - 3 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                              85.09  $                              93.50  $                              86.73  $                              95.40 
Child - 6 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            166.78  $                            183.50  $                            170.18  $                            187.20 
Child - 12 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            316.88  $                            348.50  $                            323.18  $                            355.50 
Child - 1 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                              20.45  $                              22.50  $                              20.91  $                              23.00 
Child - 3 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                              53.18  $                              58.50  $                              54.27  $                              59.70 
Child - 6 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            103.98  $                            114.50  $                            106.18  $                            116.80 
Child - 12 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            197.73  $                            217.50  $                            201.73  $                            221.90 
Child 10 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                              36.82  $                              40.50  $                              37.55  $                              41.30 
Child 20 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                              73.64  $                              81.00  $                              75.09  $                              82.60 
Child 30 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            110.45  $                            121.50  $                            112.64  $                            123.90 
Child 10 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                              36.82  $                              40.50  $                              37.55  $                              41.30 
Child 20 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                              73.64  $                              81.00  $                              75.09  $                              82.60 
Child 30 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                            110.45  $                            121.50  $                            112.64  $                            123.90 
Recreation Centre - Concession
Concession - 1 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                              32.73  $                              36.00  $                              33.36  $                              36.70 
Concession - 3 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                              85.09  $                              93.50  $                              86.73  $                              95.40 
Concession - 6 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            166.78  $                            183.50  $                            170.18  $                            187.20 
Concession - 12 month - Racquet Sports - Tennis, Squash - Single user only  $                            316.88  $                            348.50  $                            323.18  $                            355.50 
Concession - 1 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                              20.45  $                              22.50  $                              20.91  $                              23.00 
Concession - 3 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                              53.18  $                              58.50  $                              54.27  $                              59.70 
Concession - 6 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            103.98  $                            114.50  $                            106.18  $                            116.80 
Concession - 12 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            197.73  $                            217.50  $                            201.82  $                            222.00 
Concession 10 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                              36.82  $                              40.50  $                              37.55  $                              41.30 
Concession 20 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                              73.64  $                              81.00  $                              75.09  $                              82.60 
Concession 30 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            110.45  $                            121.50  $                            112.64  $                            123.90 
Concession 10 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                              36.82  $                              40.50  $                              37.55  $                              41.30 
Concession 20 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                              73.64  $                              81.00  $                              75.09  $                              82.60 
Concession 30 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                            110.45  $                            121.50  $                            112.64  $                            123.90 
Recreation Centre - Family
Family - 1 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                              62.05  $                              68.25  $                              63.27  $                              69.60 
Family - 3 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            184.55  $                            203.00  $                            188.18  $                            207.00 
Family - 6 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            360.91  $                            397.00  $                            368.18  $                            405.00 
Family - 12 month - Shoot arounds - Basketball, Netball, Circus - Single user only  $                            704.55  $                            775.00  $                            718.18  $                            790.00 
Family 10 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            147.27  $                            162.00  $                            150.18  $                            165.20 
Family 20 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            294.55  $                            324.00  $                            300.00  $                            330.00 
Family 30 visit pass - Racquet sports - Tennis, squash - Single user only  $                            425.45  $                            468.00  $                            433.64  $                            477.00 
Family 10 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                            122.73  $                            135.00  $                            125.18  $                            137.70 
Family 20 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                            245.45  $                            270.00  $                            250.36  $                            275.40 
Family 30 visit pass - Shootarounds - Basketball, netball, circus - Single user only  $                            368.18  $                            405.00  $                            375.45  $                            413.00 
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